
 

Spring 2025 Academic Calendar 

Registration Begins for Spring 2024 Monday, November 11, 2024 

Begin to Submit Commencement Participation Forms 
(Summer 2024, Fall 2024, and Spring 2025) 

Friday, December 6, 2024 

All LCC Staff Return Monday, January 6 

First Day of Spring Semester Monday, January 13 

Martin Luther King, Jr Day – Campus Closed Monday, January 20 

Last Day to Add a Course Friday, January 24 

Last Day to Drop without a grade Friday, January 31 

Deadline to Change Audit/Credit Status Friday, January 31 

Census Date Friday, January 31 

Mid-Term Exam Week March 3-7 

Spring Break – LCC Students & Faculty March 10-14 

Spring Break – LCC Staff – Campus Closed March 13-14 

Mid-Term Exam Grades Due Tuesday, March 18, by Noon 

Deadline for Commencement Participation Form 
(Summer 2024, Fall 2024, and Spring 2025) 

Friday, April 4 

Last Day to Officially Withdraw from Courses with a W Thursday, April 17 

Spring Holiday – Campus Closed April 18-21 

Final Exam Week April 28 – May 2 

Last Day of Spring Semester Friday, May 2 

Commencement Exercises Saturday, May 3 at Noon 

Final Grades Due Tuesday, May 6, by Noon 

 

1st 8 Week Session Academic Calendar 

Classes Begin Monday, January 13 

Martin Luther King, Jr Day – Campus Closed Monday, January 20 

Last Day to Add a Course Friday, January 24 

Last Day to Drop without a grade Friday, January 31 

Deadline to Change Audit/Credit Status Friday, January 31 

Census Date Friday, January 31 

Last Day to Officially Withdraw from Courses with a W Friday, February 28 

Final Exam Week March 3-7 

Last Day of Class Friday, March 7 

Spring Break – LCC Students & Faculty March 10-14 

Spring Break – LCC Staff – Campus Closed March 13-14 

Final Grades Due Tuesday, March 18, by Noon 

 

2nd 8 Week Session Academic Calendar 

Classes Begin Monday, March 17 

Last Day to Add a Course Friday, March 21 

Last Day to Drop without a Grade Friday, March 28 

Deadline to Change Audit/Credit Status Friday, March 28 

Spring Holiday – Campus Closed April 18-21 

Last Day to Officially Withdraw from Courses with a W Friday, April 25 

Final Exam Week April 28 – May 2 

Last Day of Class Friday, May 2 

Final Grades Due Tuesday, May 6, by Noon 
 


